(“Return	Capital”)	by	Return	Capital	Gestão	de	Ativos	e	Participações	S.A.	(new	
name	of	Gira,	Gestão	Integrada	de	Recebíveis	do	Agronegócio	S.A.)	(“Return	Participações”)	took	place.	The	merger	resulted	in	an	increase	in	
the	share	capital	of	Return	Participações,	 in	the	amount	of	R$8,540,942,366.72	(eight	billion,	five	hundred	and	forty	million,	nine	hundred	
and	forty-two	thousand,	 three	hundred	and	sixty-six	reais	and	seventy-two	centavos),	 through	the	 issuance	of	439,224,359	(four	hundred	
and	 thirty-nine	 million,	 two	 hundred	 and	 twenty-four	 thousand,	 three	 hundred	 and	 fifty-nine)	 new	 common	 shares.	 As	 a	 result	 of	 the	
incorporation,	 Return	 Capital	 was	 extinguished	 by	 operation	 of	 law,	 and	 was	 succeeded	 by	 Return	 Participações	 in	 all	 its	 rights	 and	
obligations.

d) Incorporation	of	Mobills	Labs	Soluções	Em	Tecnologia	Ltda.

[...]

a) Capital	Stock

In	accordance	with	the	Bylaws,	Banco	Santander's	Capital	Stock	may	be	increased	up	to	the	limit	of	the	authorized	capital,	regardless	of	
statutory	reform,	upon	deliberation	by	the	Board	of	Directors	and	through	the	issuance	of	up	to	9,090,909,090	(nine	billion,	ninety	million,	
nine	hundred	and	nine	thousand	and	ninety)	shares,	observing	the	legal	limits	established	regarding	the	number	of	preferred	shares.	Any	
capital	increase	exceeding	this	limit	will	require	shareholder	approval.

At	the	Ordinary	General	Meeting	held	on	April	26,	2024,	the	 increase	 in	share	capital	 in	the	amount	of	R$10,000,000,000.00	(ten	billion